MALLORY PARK

Sunday, 3rd April 1977

Programme 20p




CLUBMAN’'S MOTOR CYCLE RACES

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE

EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations of the Auto Cycle

Union and the Supplementary Regulations.

Permanent Course Licence No. 9

ACU Permit No

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards:
Forthe A.C.U.
V. Smith

For East Midland Centre A.C.U.
D. Ryder
E. Swannack
Timekeepers:
A. J. Faulkner
Chief Marshal:
G. H. Morris

Chief Scrutineer:

Lap Scorer:
Mrs. J. Dobbs
Starter:
G. Padley

Marshals:
Members of East Mid. Centre Clubs

Clerk of the Course:
A. Taylor
Assistant Clerk of Course:
F. Wallis
Hon. Secretary of Meeting:
R. Swannack, 42 West Furlong,
Retford

Assistant Secretary:
T. Crabtree

Commentator:
N. Suthers

Medical Officers and St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Race  1—LIGHTWEIGHT—A ..

Race 2—JUNIOR—A

Race 3—SENIOR—A

Race 4—1000ic.C: —A wilivehani v
Race  5—LIGHTWEIGHT—A .........
Race  6—JUNIOR—A

Race  7—SIDECARS

Race 8—SENIOR—A

Race 9—-1000c.c.—B ..

Race 10—LIGHTWEIGHT—C ..

Race 11—JUNIOR—C.................
Race 12—SENIOR—C.................
Race 13—1000c.c.—C ................

.................. 12

8 Laps 12.30 p.m.
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David East
Glenn Roberts
Dave Blunt
John Coleman
Dick Burch
Anthony Barr
Michael Ofield
Douglas Jones
Bryan Owen
Brian Caffrey

. Robert Smith

Melvyn Hodgkins
Pat Gavin

Martin Beere
Phillip Wilkinson
Billy Jeanne

. John Green

. Peter Andrews

. lan Willcox

. David Montgomery

Terry Head
Robert Powell
Michael Fletcher
Dave Willoughby
Bill Pemperton
Mick Ford

John Beniston
Ray Haynes
John Davies
John Staley

Paul Armson
Andy Taylor
Brian Garratt
Geoffrey Tunstall
Philip Lees

Colin Bevan
Derek Williams
Stephen Monk
Mark Bond
Derek Akerman

. Rob Marks

. John Gray

. Alby Smith

. Keith Sanderson

. Brendan McKenna
. Keith Hanford

. Keith Ferrell

TODAY'S RIDERS

141,
142.
143.
144.
145,
146.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185,
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194,

. Gary Hickman
. John Bourgrize
138.

Brian Hart 195. Peter Heenan
Andy Hayman 196. Peter Buckley
Stuart Hicken 197. Richard Green
John Woodhead 198. Graham Clifton

. Christopher Cockbill 199. Andrew Cooper
Andy Reid 200. Glynn Turner

. John Trickett 201. Ronnie Mann

. Rager Kilbey 202. Des O'Connell
Roy Jones 203. Leo Cooper
Lyle Govan

. Robert Strugnell
. Aiden Roantree
. Brett Collyer

. James Balmer

. Rolf Westrum

Robert Griffiths

. Steve Tomkins

. Richard Blake

. Graham Etsell

. Raymond Corbett
. Graham Atha

Roger Oliver

SIDECARS

Norman Shore

. Terry Brook 2. Dave Hallam
James Binnie 3. Ivor Reynolds
Ed Cowley 4. Keith Cooper
Julian Bishop 5. Stuart Farquhar
Anthony Tremble 6. Leslie Hurst
Mike Wilson 7. Peter Whiteley
Stephen Russell 8. Charles Kilduff
John Burns ~9. Steve Kirby
Robert Hall 10. Neville Rothwell
lan Palmer 11. Derek Rowles
Paul Martin 12. Brian O'Neill
John Loder 14. John Derbyshire
David Keen 15. Roger Dunn
John Hughes
Terry Taylor

Richard Fitzsimmons
Michael Worthy

Karl Adamson

John Gollins

Alan Atkins

Barrie Hall

Robert Ogden




New Formula For ‘Clubman’s’ Mallory Trophy.

The new idea of phasing out heats and finals in the ‘Clubman’s’ Mallory Trophy and running a number of races in
each of the four solo classes would appear to be not only better for the riders but also for the spectators. Each rider
will be entitled to ride in two races in each class entered and, if he finishes in the first six, will score the appropriate
points towards the final "totting up’ for the Trophy.

Perhaps the most interesting facet of this new method of points scoring is the possibility of a rider coming to the
last meeting in 13th. or 14th. place, or indeed without having scored any points to date, entering all four solo classes,
winning all his races and amassing a potential Trophy winning score of 240 points. However, with a total of 448
points to be won at each of the first three ‘Clubman’s’ meetings and 89 points to be won at the last meeting the
possibilities are limitless; certainly any rider available for all four meetings and able to enter two or three classes must
be in there with a chance, as points scored at ALL meetings this year count towards the final total.

This new system of points scoring must make the Mallory Trophy a much more ‘open’ series of races and,
therefore, lend more interest to the spectator and rider

CONDITION OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do entirely at their own risk. It is a condition of admission that
the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting (including drivers and owners of vehicles
and passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from
negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket-
holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Please do not leave litter about the grounds — take it with you. If an accident occurs, leave it to the
marshals, the doctors and St. John Ambulance men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.
To safeguard both competitors and public — dogs are not admitted. This is most important.
Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these are displayed. The

fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging
trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted by Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to:
The Lei shire Constabulary

St. John Ambulance Brigade
Messrs. Ken lves of Leicester and Paynes of Hinckley for the provision of
recovery vehicles.
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RACE 1

START: 12.30 p.m.

8LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE A

Solo motorcycles over 125 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine
87 Roger Killbey Cheltenham 250 Ducati
121 Roy Jones Shrewsbury 247 Yamaha
122 Lyle Govan Harrogate 250 Yamaha
183 Paul Martin Southport 247 Shepherd
Entrant —Shepherd Racing Services, Ormskirk
185 David Keen Leicester 247 Yamaha
186  John Hughes Swansea 247 Yamaha
187 Terry Taylor York 247 Yamaha
189 Michael Worthy Derby 246 Yamatco
134 Graham Atha Doncaster 250 Yamaha
190 Karl Adamson Cheadle 247 Yamaha
191 John Gollins Market Drayton 250 Yamaha
192 Alan Atkins Tamworth 247 Yamaha
193 Barrie Hall Bedworth 250 Yamaha
195 Peter Heenan Swansea 247 Yamaha
196 Peter Buckley Burnley 247 Yamaha
197 Richard Green Leicester 247 Yamaha
Entrant — Sidney James Motors, Leicester
198 Graham Clifton Ripley 250 Yamaha
201 Ronnie Mann Glasgow 182 Honda
203 Leo Cooper St. Helens 247 Yamaha
RESULTS:
1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1)
5th 6th 7th 8th
9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th




RACE 2 12LAPS RACE 3 12LAPS

JUNIOR RACE A SENIOR RACE A
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not over 350 c.c. Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not over 500 c.c.
Blue Plates —White Numbers Yellow Plates —Black Numbers
¥ dosus
No.  Rider Town Machine No.  Rider Town Machine
122 Lyle Govan Harrogate 350 Yamaha 61 John Davies Burton 351 Yamaha
123 Robert Strugnell Grimsby 347 Yamaha ! 62  John Staley Tamworth 492 Seeley Suzuki
125 Brett Collyer Mountain Ash 347 Yamaha 63 Paul Armson Sutton 351 Yamaha
126 James Balmer Liverpool 348 Maxton 2; David East Leicester 492 Suzuki
127 Rolf Westrum Birkenhead 348 Yamaha 65 Brian Garratt Leicester 492 Suzuki
129 Robert Griffiths Derby 347 Yamaha 67 Philip Lees Nuneaton 351 Yamaha
130 Steve Tomkins Monmouth 350 Yamaha 68 Colin Bevan Merthyr Tydfil 352 Pantall Yamaha
132 Graham Etsall Bidford 350 Yamaha 70 Stephen Monk Leicester 492 Suzuki
Entrant—Chris Horsfield M/cs, Evesham 72 Derek Akerman Stow 351 Yamaha
133 Raymond Corbett Walsall 347 Lea Hall Yamaha 73 Rob Marks Bridgwater 352 Yamaha
Entrant jsCereld Brown; Beteall Entrant — Fran Ridewood & Co, Wells
15 Pat Gavin Hemel Hempstead 349 Yamaha 74 John Gray Winchester 351 Yamaha
- :mram;ll?ay Rann, London gl 75 Alby Smith Chard 351 Yamaha
137 Jgssrs Ivrer' Egvby = Vf“"tlhfl 77 Brendan McKenna Coventry 352 Yamaha
ourgrize eicester 347 Yamaha 78 Keith Hanford Port Talbot 500 Suzuki
| g8 Norman STorg . Oswestry, 348 Yamaha Entrant__Albion St. Mocors, Salford
Entrant—Wylie and Holland Racing, Salop 80 Brian Hart Brant Broughton 492 Suzuki
139 Terry Brook Redditch 347 Yamaha d 498 Kawasaki
140 James Binnie Manchester 346 Maxton 81 Andy Hayman Chart >
i N 83 John Woodhead Leicester 498 P & S Kawasaki
142 Julian Bishop Gloucester 347 Yamaha Entrant—P. Jarus, Coalville
143 Antony Tremble Luton 347 Yamaha 84  Christopher Cockbill Birmingham 497 Rickman
145 Stephen Russell Winchester 347 Yamaha 8  John Trickett Stockport 500 Suzuki
Entrant— Peter Williams M/cs, Southampton i irmil 348 Yamaha
146 5Ra Burns Kirby 350 Yamaha 30 Ray Haines Birmingham e amal
i Cheltenhat Honda
30 Ray Haines Birmingham 348 Yamaha & RogerKilbey PR
i
RESULTS: ' RESULTS:
1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1) 1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd(f2) _ 4th(f1)
Sthy - ouabaDel (8th 7th 8th 5th 6th 7th 8th
9th 10th 11th , 12th 9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th 13th 14th




RACE 4

12LAPS

1000 c.c. RACE A

Solo motorcycles over 500 c.c. and not over 1000 c.c.

White Plates — Black Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine ']
2 David East Leicester 750 Triumph ',l
3 Glenn Roberts Reading 900 Trident !
5 John Coleman Leigh 736 Egli Honda
6 Dick Burch Whitchurch 508 Suzuki
8 Michael Ofield Wolverhampton 745 Norton
9 Doug Jones Walsall 750 Norton
n Brian Caffrey Haverfordwest 850 Vendetta Weslake
12 Robert Smith St. Helens 700 Yamaha
15 Pat Gavin Hemel Hempstead 730 Suzuki
Entrant—Ray Rann, London
17 Philip Wilkinson Newport 745 Norton
18 Billy Jeanne Brecon 750 Norton
20 Peter Andrews Wigan 745 Norton
21 lan Willcox Wokingham 750 Triumph-3
23 Terry Head Hungerford 830 Headline Norton
24 Robert Powell Port Talbot 1000 Piper Honda
26 Dave Willoughby Co. Durham 700 Yamaha
Entrant—Jack Wakefield, Hetton-Le-Hole
27 Bill Pemberton Warrington 850 Norton
29 John Beniston Nottingham 750 Norton
30 Ray Haines Birmingham 750 Yamaha
RESULTS:
1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1)
5th 6th Tth 8th
9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th
7

RACES

8 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE B

Solo motorcycles over 125 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates —White Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine
122 Lyle Govan Harrogate 250 Yamaha
181 Robert Hall Wakefield 250 Yamaha
182 lan Palmer Derby 250 Yamaha
184 John Loder Birmingham 250 Yamaha
185 David Keen Leicester 247 Yamaha
186 John Hughes Swansea 247 Yamaha
188 Richard Fitzsimmons Birmingham 247 RAF Suzuki
134 Graham Atha Doncaster 250 Yamaha
190 Karl Adamson Cheadle 247 Yamaha
Entrant—Adamson Finances, Cheadle
202 Des O'Connell Eye 250 Yamaha
194 Robert Ogden Plumstead 247 Yamaha
196 Peter Buckley Burnley 247 Yamaha
198 Graham Clifton Ripley 250 Yamaha
Entrant—Charlie Bamford, Ripley

199 Andrew Cooper Derby 247 Yamaha
201 Ronnie Mann Glasgow 182 Honda
200 Glyn Turner Rotherham 247 Yamaha

87 Roger Killbey Cheltenham 250 Ducati

RESULTS:

1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1)

5th 6th 7th 8th

Sth 10th 11th 12th

13th 14th




RACE 6 12 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE B
Solo motorcylces over 250 c.c. and not over 350 c.c.
Blue Plates —White Numbers

RACE 8 12LAPS

SENIOR RACEB
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not over 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine
121 Roy Jones Shrewsbury 347 Yamaha
122 Lyle Govan Harrogate 350 Yamaha
124 Aiden Roantree Putney 350 Yamaha
125 Brett Collyer Moutain Ash 347 Yamaha
129 Robert Griffiths Derby 347 Yamaha
9 Doug Jones Walsall 350 Yamaha
131 Richard Blake High Wycombe 347 Maxton Yamaha
132 Graham Etsall Bidford 350 Yamaha
Entrant — Chris Horsfield M/ cs, Evesham
134 Graham Atha Doncaster 350 Yamaha
15 Pat-Gavin Hemel Hempstead 349 Yamaha
Entrant — Ray Rann, London
136 Gary Hickman Merstham 347 Dunn Yamaha
137 John Bourgrize Leicester 347 Yamaha
24 Robert Powell Port Talbot 350 Yamaha
139 Terry Brook Redditch 347 Yamaha
141 Ed Cowley Liverpool 350 Yamaha
Entrant—Bill Smith Motors, Liverpool
142 Julian Bishop Gloucester 347 Yamaha
144 Mike Wilson Plymouth 347 Yamaha
30 Ray Haines Birmingham 348 Yamaha
RESULTS:
AstifB) e ¥ bl St Indi(3) Fa 3rd (£2) 4th (£1)
5th 6th 7th 8th
Sth 10th Mthee 12th
13th 14th
RACE7 8 LAPS
SIDECARS
Mick Marden Trophy —Round Two
No.  Rider Town Machine
Dave Hallam Newbold Vernon 750 Konig
Passenger —John Havercroft
Ivor Reynolds Hereford 850 Nourish Weslake
Passenger— Terry Tipping
Keith Cooper Crawley 998 Lucifier Il
Passenger —Michael Dalley
London 831 Triumph Trident

o
2

3

4

: Basgor ek curti
7:

8

9

Leslie Hurst Wigan 903 J.T.R. Kawasaki
Passenger — Steven Pearson Entrant—Jim Taylor Racing.
Peter Whiteley Castleford 750 Weslake
Passenger —lan Wood
Charles Kilduff Newark 998 K.G.B. Imp
Passenger— Steven Kilduff
Steve Kirby Gloucester 998 Imp
Passenger— Andy Davenport
10 Neville Rothwell Bolton 830 Windle
Passenger—
" Derek Rowles Blunham 740 Trident
Passenger — Nigel Harding
12 Brian O'Neill Merthyr Tydfil 998 Imp
Passenger—
14 John Derbyshire Loughborough 998 NSU
Passenger — Andrew Mayes
15 Roger Dunn b Bristol 850 Saab
Passenger — Derrick Knapp
RESULTS:
1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th {€1)
5th (£1) 6th 7th 8th
9th 10th 11th 12th__
13th 14th
9

No.  Rider Town Machine
61 John Davies Burton 351 Yamaha
63 Paul Armson Sutton 351 Yamaha
64 Andy Taylor Wirral 492 Hi-Tac
65 Brian Garrett Leicester 492 Suzuki
66 Geoffrey Tunstall Huddersfield 352 Maxton Yamaha
69 Derek Williams Birmingham 500 Sparton
70 Stephen Monk Leicester 492 Suzuki
n Mark Bond Pershore 500 Kawasaki
72 Derek Akerman Stow 351 Yamaha
74 John Gray Winchester 351 Yamaha

15 Pat Gavin
Entrant— Ray Rann, London

Hemel Hempstead

475 Lerego-3

76 Keith Sanderson Leicester 351 Beale Yamaha
77 Brendan McKenna Coventry 352 Coventry
79 Keith Ferrell Neath 352 Yamaha
80 Brian Hart Brant Broughton 492 Suzuki
82  Stuart Hicken Coalville 498 P & S Kawasaki
Entrant—P. Jarvis, Coalville
8  John Woodhead Leicester 498 P & S Kawasaki
Entrant—P. Jarvis, Coalville
85 Andy Reid Coventry 351 Yamaha
86 John Trickett Stockport 500 Suzuki
87 Roger Kilbey Cheltenham 408 Honda
RESULTS:
18t (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1)
5th 6th 7th 8th
9th ot b 10th =111 11th 12th
13th 14th =

10




RACE9

12LAPS

1000 c.c. RACEB

Solo motorcycles over 500 c.c. and not over 1000 c.c.

White Plates— Black Numbers

RACE 10

8LAPS

No.  Rider Town Machine
2 David East Leicester 750 Triumph
4 Dave Blunt Coventry 750 Phasor Norton
5 John Coleman Leigh 736 Egli Honda
7 Anthony Barr Leicester 750 North Trident
8 Michael Ofield ‘Wolverhampton 745 Norton
10 Bryan Owen Haverfordwest 750 Triumph
n Brian Caffrey Haverfordwest 850 Vendetta Weslake
14 Melvyn Hodgkins Brownhills 750 BSA
15 Pat Gavin Hemel Hempstead 730 Suzuki
Entrant—Ray Rann, London
17 Philip Wilkinson Newport 745 Norton
19 John Green Leicester 744 Triton
20 Peter Andrews Wigan 745 Norton
22 David Montgomery Preston 750 Norton
23 Terry Head Hungerford 830 Headline Norton
25 Michael Fletcher Burton 750 Rocket-3
26 Dave Willoughby Co. Durham 700 Yahama
Entrant—Jack Wakefield, Hetton-Le-Hole
28 Mick Ford Wallasey 749 Norton Commando
2 John Beniston Nottingham 750 Norton
RESULTS:
1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1)
5th 6th Tth 8th
9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE C

Solo motorcycles over 125 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates —White Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine
121 Roy Jones Shrewsbury 247 Yamaha
181 Robert Hall Wakefield 250 Yamaha
182 lan Palmer Derby 250 Yamaha
183 Paul Martin Southport 247 Shepherd
Entrant— Shepherd Racing Services, Ormskirk
184 John Loder Birmingham 250 Yamaha
187 Terry Taylor York 247 Yamaha
188 Richard Fitzsimmons Birmingham 247 RAF Suzuki
189 Michael Worthy Derby 246 Yamatco
191 John Gollins Market Drayton 250 Yamaha
192 Alan Atkins Tamworth 247 Yamaha
193 Barrie Hall Bedworth 250 Yamaha
195 Peter Heenan Swansea 247 Yamaha
197 Richard Green Leicester 247 Yamaha
Entrant— Sidney James Motors, Leicester
202 Des O’Connell Eye 250 Yamaha
199 Andrew Cooper Derby 247 Yamaha
194 Robert Ogden Plumstead 247 Yamaha
200 Glyn Turner Rotherham 247 Yamaha
203 Leo Cooper St. Helens 247 Yamaha
RESULTS:
Ist{£6)" - SLmuiaf o 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1)
5th 6th 7th 8th
9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th s
12




RACE 11

12LAPS

JUNIOR RACEC

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not over 350 c.c.

Blue Plates —White Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine
121 Roy Jones Shrewsbury 347 Yamaha
123 Robert Strugnell Grimsby 347 Yamaha
124 Aiden Roantree Putney 350 Yamaha
126 James Balmer Liverpool 348 Maxton
127 Rolf Westrum Birkenhead 348 Yamaha
9 Doug Jones Walsall 350 Yamaha
130 Steve Tomkins Monmouth 350 Yamaha
131 Richard Blake High Wycombe 347 Maxton Yamaha
133 Raymond Corbett Walsall 347 Lea Hall Yamaha
Entrant—Gerald Brown, Walsall
134 Graham Atha Doncaster 350 Yamaha
135 Roger Oliver Derby 350 Yamaha
136 Gary Hickman Merstham 347 Dunn Yamaha
138 Norman Shore Oswestry 348 Yamaha
Entrant—Wylie and Holland Racing, Salop
24 Robert Powell Port Talbot 350 Yamaha
140 James Binnie Manchester 346 Maxton
141 Ed Cowley Liverpool 350 Yamaha
Entrant—Bill Smith Motors, Liverpool
143 Antony Tremble Luton 347 Yamaha
144 Mike Wilson Plymouth 347 Yamaha
145 Stephen Russell Winchester 347 Yamaha
Entrant—Peter Williams M/cs, Southampton
146 John Burns Kirby 350 Yamaha
RESULTS:
18t (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) 4th (£1) e~
5th 6th 7th 8th
9th 10th 1th 12th
13th 14th

RACE 12

12LAPS

SENIOR RACEC

Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not over 500 c.c.

Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine
62 John Staley Tamworth 492 Seeley Suzuki
64 Andy Taylor Wirral 492 Hi-Tac
2 David East Leicester 492 Suzuki
66 Geoffrey Tunstall Huddersfield 352 Maxton Yahama
67 Philip Lees Nuneaton 351 Yamaha
68 Colin Bevan Merthyr Tydfil 352 Pantall Yamaha
69 Derek Williams Birmingham 500 Sparton
7 Mark Bond Pershore 500 Kawasaki
73 Rob Marks Bridgewater 352 Yamaha
Entrant— Fran Ridewood & Co, Wells
75 Alby Smith Chard 351 Yamaha
15 Pat Gavin Hemel Hempstead 475 Lerego-3
Entrant—Ray Rann, London
76 Keith Sanderson Nuneaton 351 Beale Yamaha
7 Keith Hanford Port Talbot 500 Suzuki
Entrant— Albion St. Motors, Salford
79 Keith Ferrell Neath 352 Yamaha
81 Andy Hayman Chard 498 Kawasaki
82 Stuart Hicken Coalville 498 P & S Kawasaki
Entrant—P. Jarvis, Coalville
B84 Christopher Cockbill Birmingham 497 Rickman
85 Andy Reid Coventry 351 Yamaha
30 Ray Haines Birmingham 352 Yamaha
RESULTS:
1st (£5) 2nd (£3) 3rd (£2) athigng. - . oo
5th 6th 7th 8th
9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th
14




RACE 13

12LAPS

1000 c.c. RACEC

Solo motorcycles over 500 c.c. and not over 1000 c.c.

White Plates —Black Numbers

No.  Rider Town Machine
3 Glenn Roberts Reading 900 Trident
4 Dave Blunt Coventry 750 Phasor Norton
6 Dick Burch Whitchurch 508 Suzuki
7 Anthony Barr Leicester 750 North Triumph
9 Doug Jones Walsall 750 Norton
10 Bryan Owen Haverfordwest 750 Triumph
12 Robert Smith St. Helens 700 Yamaha
14 Melvyn Hodgkin Brownhills 750 BSA
16 Martin Beere Windsor 960 Egli-Honda
18 Billy Jeanne Brecon 750 Norton
19 John Green Leicester 744 Triton
21 lan Willcox Wokingham 750 Triumph-3
22 David Mongomery Preston 750 Norton
24 Robert Powell Port Talbot 1000 Piper Honda
25 Michael Fletcher Burton 750 Rocket-3
27 Bill Pemberton Warrington 850 Norton
28 Mick Ford Wallasey 749 Norton Commando
30  Ray Haines Birmingham 750 Yamaha
RESULTS:
1st (£5) 2nd(E3) - WNELC L 3rd (£2), 4th (£1)
5th 6th Yl 7th 8th
9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th

Printed by Taylor-Bloxham Limited, Tyrrell Street, Leicaster.




